
Zug, November 12, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on November 18, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 612745 AU000000BWP3 BWP TRUST Addition

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU40BJ AU000000NST8 NORTHERN STAR Addition

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU50KT AU000000TNE8 TECHNOLOGY ONE Addition

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU02V1 AU0000018236 NICKEL INDUSTRIES Addition

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU805H AU000000AUB9 AUB GROUP Deletion

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained PA053 AU000000NHF0 NIB HOLDINGS Deletion

18.11.2024 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU50JS AU000000SDF8 STEADFAST GROUP Deletion

18.11.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 281775 CA45075E1043 IA FINANCIAL CORP Addition

18.11.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA115T CA09076P1045 BIRD CONSTRUCTION Deletion

18.11.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained BBD.B CA0977518616 Bombardier Inc. Cl B SV Deletion

18.11.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TCCO CA13321L1085 Cameco Corp. Deletion

18.11.2024 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 251122 CA5054401073 LABRADOR IO. ORE RTY. CORP Deletion

18.11.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 648077 JP3208200000 Kagome Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.11.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 681789 JP3336600006 SUNDRUG Deletion

18.11.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 690691 JP3535800001 Tsumura & Co. Deletion

18.11.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1G185 JP3711200000 AOZORA BANK Deletion

18.11.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664092 JP3718800000 NISSUI Deletion

18.11.2024 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 647453 JP3726800000 Japan Tobacco Inc. Deletion

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0H0G CNE000000107 CHONGQING ZONGSHEN PWR. MACHIN Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN13DG CNE0000005Q7 Shenergy 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN08CJ CNE0000009B1 BOHAI LEASING 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN04PS CNE000000MN4 Xiamen ITG 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN07TZ CNE0000013Q1 CITIC OFFSHORE HELI. 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0YC9 CNE0000016S0 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0XRN CNE0000019Y2 Sd Expressway 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0QPE CNE000001G53 SHANGHAI ELEC. POWER 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN83T3 CNE000001PF1 ZHEJ.WANFENG AUTO WHEEL 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN05AE CNE000001Q02 DATANG INTL.PWR.GNRTN. 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN038A CNE1000007Q1 PETROCHINA 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN20GH CNE100000957 CHINA COAL ENERGY 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1DCP CNE100000X10 LIFAN TECHNOLOGY GP. A Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN40WZ CNE100001T64 SHAANXI COAL IND.'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1JYH CNE100003N43 CGN POWER 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0H0G CNE000000107 CHONGQING ZONGSHEN PWR. MACHIN Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN13DG CNE0000005Q7 Shenergy 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN08CJ CNE0000009B1 BOHAI LEASING 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN04PS CNE000000MN4 Xiamen ITG 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN07TZ CNE0000013Q1 CITIC OFFSHORE HELI. 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0YC9 CNE0000016S0 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0XRN CNE0000019Y2 Sd Expressway 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0QPE CNE000001G53 SHANGHAI ELEC. POWER 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN83T3 CNE000001PF1 ZHEJ.WANFENG AUTO WHEEL 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN05AE CNE000001Q02 DATANG INTL.PWR.GNRTN. 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN038A CNE1000007Q1 PETROCHINA 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN20GH CNE100000957 CHINA COAL ENERGY 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1DCP CNE100000X10 LIFAN TECHNOLOGY GP. A Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN40WZ CNE100001T64 SHAANXI COAL IND.'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1JYH CNE100003N43 CGN POWER 'A' Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SBC US00206R1023 AT&T Inc. Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US521U US1488061029 CATALENT Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained FSLR US3364331070 First Solar Inc. Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained K US4878361082 Kellanova Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US92IF US57667L1070 MATCH GROUP Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained U0414 US7181721090 Philip Morris International In Addition

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CW US2315611010 CURTISS WRIGHT Deletion

18.11.2024 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained ERIE US29530P1021 ERIE INDEMNITY 'A' Deletion

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Addition

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 671034 AU000000QAN2 Qantas Airways Ltd. Addition

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0026 AU0000090128 TPG TELECOM Deletion

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 643557 HK0004000045 Wharf (Holdings) Ltd. Deletion

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649296 JP3260800002 Kintetsu Corp. Deletion

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP50ER JP3291200008 KOBE BUSSAN Deletion

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 680403 JP3358200008 Shimamura Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.11.2024 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0MP1B KYG8087W1015 SHENZHOU INTL.GP.HDG. Deletion

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained POW CA7392391016 Power Corp. of Canada Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 234539 CA74935Q1072 RB GLOBAL Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained MO US02209S1033 Altria Group Inc. Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GIS US3703341046 General Mills Inc. Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GILD US3755581036 Gilead Sciences Inc. Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained INCY US45337C1027 INCYTE Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained K US4878361082 Kellanova Addition

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US80TN US9120081099 US FOODS HOLDING Addition

STOXX Ltd. today announced the new composition of STOXX Strategy Indices as part of the regular monthly review effective on November 18, 2024



18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TCNQ CA1363851017 Canadian Natural Resources Ltd Deletion

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CHKPF IL0010824113 Check Point Software Technolog Deletion

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AFL US0010551028 AFLAC Inc. Deletion

18.11.2024 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US5281 US5627501092 MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES Deletion

18.11.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Addition

18.11.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained K US4878361082 Kellanova Addition

18.11.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Addition

18.11.2024 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 632770 JP3161200005 Ezaki Glico Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.11.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 512907 DE0005785802 FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE Addition

18.11.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 533338 ES0167050915 ACS Addition

18.11.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 452518 FI0009003727 WARTSILA Deletion

18.11.2024 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 453478 FR0000120321 L'OREAL Deletion

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH103X CH0010675863 SWISSQUOTE 'R' Addition

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 579422 CH0013841017 LONZA Addition

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Addition

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Addition

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH303Z CH1243598427 SANDOZ GROUP Addition

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Addition

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 453478 FR0000120321 L'OREAL Deletion

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Deletion

18.11.2024 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 888051 NL0000334118 ASM INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.11.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 511938 DE0005557508 DEUTSCHE TELEKOM Addition

18.11.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Addition

18.11.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Addition

18.11.2024 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained K US4878361082 Kellanova Addition

18.11.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 435209 DE0005785604 FRESENIUS Addition

18.11.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained K US4878361082 Kellanova Addition

18.11.2024 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ103Q NZEBOE0001S6 EBOS GROUP Deletion

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA31F5 CA36168Q1046 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA20BZ CA92938W2022 WSP GLOBAL Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH4074 CH1335392721 GALDERMA GROUP N Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 435209 DE0005785604 FRESENIUS Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR402C FR0011726835 GAZTRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 82201 GB0008220112 DS SMITH Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained B1VZ0M GB00B1VZ0M25 HARGREAVES LANSDOWN Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ402S NZMELE0002S7 MERIDIAN ENERGY Addition

18.11.2024 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ401R NZATME0002S8 A2 MILK Deletion
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